Form 080/01
Complimentary Reference Material
This PDF has been made available as a complimentary service for you to assist in
evaluating this model for your testing requirements.
TMG offers a wide range of test equipment solutions, from renting short to long
term, buying refurbished and purchasing new.  Financing options, such as
Financial Rental, and Leasing are also available on application.
TMG will assist if you are unsure whether this model will suit your requirements.

Specifications in brief
6
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
TV Analyzer, 500 kHz to 3 GHz,
with tracking generator
R&S®ETL 2112.0004.13
Accessories supplied
Power cable, quick start guide and CD-ROM (with operating manual)
Options
Designation Type Order No. Retrofittable Remarks
Additional Interface DTV R&S®ETL-B201 2112.0304.02 yes (customer)
SER-DAT out, SER-CLK out, I in, Q in, IF
out (4.571428 MHz)
(same slot as R&S®FSL-B5)
RF Preselector R&S®ETL-B203 2112.0327.02 yes (service)
Digital Demodulator for Single Carrier R&S®ETL-B210 2112.0104.02 yes (service)
Digital Demodulator for DTMB R&S®ETL-B215 2112.0156.02 yes (service)
Digital Demodulator for Single Carrier and DTMB R&S®ETL-B216 2112.0162.02 yes (service)
DC Power Supply 11 V to 19 V R&S®ETL-B230 2112.0256.02 yes (customer)
MPEG Processing Board R&S®ETL-B280 2112.0362.02 yes (service)
only for R&S®ETL with serial no.
>100500
Video and Audio Hardware Decoder R&S®ETL-B281 2112.0356.02 yes (service) requires R&S®ETL-B280
OCXO Reference Frequency R&S®FSL-B4 1300.6008.02 yes (customer)
Additional Interfaces R&S®FSL-B5 1300.6108.02 yes (customer)
video out, IF out, noise source control,
AUX port, R&S®NRP-Zxx power sensor
(same slot as R&S®ETL-B201)
Narrow Resolution Filters R&S®FSL-B7 1300.5601.02 yes (service)
GPIB Interface R&S®FSL-B10 1300.6208.02 yes (customer)
Firmware/Software
Measurement Log R&S®ETL-K208 2112.0579.02 requires at least one digital TV option
DVB-C Firmware R&S®ETL-K210 2112.0404.02 requires R&S®ETL-B210 or R&S®ETL-B216
ATSC/8VSB Firmware R&S®ETL-K220 2112.0456.02 available from June 2008
T-DMB/DAB Firmware R&S®ETL-K250 2112.0533.02 available from December 2008
DVB-T/H Firmware R&S®ETL-K240 2112.0556.02
DVB-T/H SFN Frequency Offset R&S®ETL-K241 2112.0562.02 requires R&S®ETL-K240
HDTV and Dolby Upgrade R&S®ETL-K281 2112.0604.02 requires R&S®ETL-B281
MPEG Analysis/Monitoring R&S®ETL-K282 2112.0610.02 requires R&S®ETL-B280
In-Depth Analysis R&S®ETL-K283 2112.0627.02 requires R&S®ETL-K282
Data Broadcast Analysis R&S®ETL-K284 2112.0633.02
requires R&S®ETL-K282, available from
September 2008
TS Template Monitoring R&S®ETL-K285 2112.0640.02 requires R&S®ETL-K282
AM/FM/φM Measurement Demodulator R&S®FSL-K7 1301.9246.02
Power Sensor Support R&S®FSL-K9 1301.9530.02 requires R&S®FSL-B5 or R&S®NRP-Z3/4
	 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®ETL TV Analyzer	 7
Recommended extras